Table 2: The value of success matrix

Crown
Pontic

Root-canal

treatment
Implant

Implant sup.

crown
Impacted tooth
Residual root
Filling

Caries

Dental calculus

True-
positive
(TP)
208
65

150

25

17

113
23
99
79

10

False-

Positive

(FP)

33

43

32

11

14

76

42

False-

Negative

(FN)

19

23

16

182

97

Sensitivity

(TP / (TP + FN))

0,9674
0,7738

0,8670

0,9615

0,8947

0,9658
0,8214
0,8608
0,3026

0,0934

Precision

(TP / (TP + FP))

0,8630
0,8783

0,7772

0,9259

0,8947

0,7793
0,6764
0,8761
0,5096

0,1923

F1 Score
QTP /2TP+

FP + FN))
0,9122
0,8227

0,8196

0,9433

0,8947

0,8625
0,7419
0,8684
0,3798

0,1257



